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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2024
Rotterdam, 28-11- - 1-12-2024

Event 19 Men, 100m Freestyle Senior Open
30-11-2024 - 9:00 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

rank name club time RT fin. FINA PARA 50m 100m

PARA

1. Rogier Dorsman TeamNL PARA - ZZ&PC De Devel S11 1:00.64 +0,68 Q 461 826 28.78 1:00.64
2. Thomas van Wanrooij TeamNL PARA - Blue Marlins S13 56.59 +0,75 Q 567 736 26.78 56.59
3. Julian Hendriks TeamNL PARA - De Otters Het Gooi S7 1:07.82 +0,89 Q 329 705 32.28 1:07.82

Netherlands PARA Record

4. Anton De Jaeger MEGA S9 59.40 +0,71 Q 490 702 28.47 59.40
5. Bas Takken TeamNL PARA - De Dolfijn S10 57.57 +0,74 Q 539 682 27.80 57.57
6. Jesse Bruines Batavia Swim S8 1:08.40 +0,75 Q 321 595 32.76 1:08.40
7. Pedro Suarez Juarez Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S10 1:02.73 +0,84 Q 416 527 29.79 1:02.73
8. Thomas Braat AZC S14 1:05.96 +0,84 Q 358 478 31.00 1:05.96
9. Lluis Cortes Garcia Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S10 1:06.38 +0,68 R 351 445 31.97 1:06.38

10. Imran Belahsen Assekkaj Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S7 1:20.20 R 199 426 36.58 1:20.20
11. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S9 1:12.55 +0,82 269 385 34.95 1:12.55

Senior Open

1. Luca Hoek Le Guenedal Spain 49.60 +0,63 Q 843 23.79 49.60
2. Jacob Mills Aquatics GB 49.65 +0,64 Q 840 23.74 49.65
3. Gabriel Shepherd Aquatics GB 50.26 +0,68 Q 810 24.60 50.26
4. Matthew Ward Aquatics GB 50.78 +0,64 A 785 24.52 50.78

Ivo Stolk Albion 50.78 +0,68 A 785 24.53 50.78
6. Merlin Belmon Team NL - PSV 50.86 +0,67 A 782 24.47 50.86

Sander Kiar Sorensen Barumsvommerne 50.86 +0,67 Q 782 24.63 50.86
8. Perry Laarhoven Albion 50.88 +0,71 A 781 24.26 50.88
9. Christian Groth Dyrkorn Barumsvommerne 51.27 +0,63 B 763 24.80 51.27

10. Espen Elias Nordeng Refstie Barumsvommerne 51.31 +0,60 B 761 24.67 51.31
11. Tiago Fonseca Gomes Team NL - PSV 52.03 +0,60 Q 730 25.16 52.03
12. Rohan Smith City of Sheffield Swim Squad Ltd 52.05 +0,59 B 729 25.13 52.05
13. Dean Fearn Aquatics GB 52.09 +0,65 Q 728 24.74 52.09
14. Thomas McDonald University of Calgary Dinos 52.17 +0,69 B 724 24.88 52.17
15. Yevhenii Tarasov Zwemclub Geel 52.33 +0,60 B 718 25.19 52.33
16. Ethan Lim Chelsea & Westminstre SC 52.46 +0,63 B 712 25.02 52.46
17. Xander Hebb Royal Ostend Swimming Club 52.60 +0,62 R 707 25.57 52.60
18. Siem de Zeeuw OZ&PC 52.77 +0,69 Q 700 25.21 52.77
19. Emile Fouzai ZPC AMERSFOORT 52.80 +0,70 699 25.25 52.80
20. Thijn Damen PSV 52.82 +0,72 698 25.15 52.82
21. Sebastian Rawes Swansea University 52.93 +0,63 693 25.09 52.93
22. Frankie Docking - Smith Swansea University 53.03 +0,66 689 25.11 53.03
23. Matthew Burton Swansea University 53.04 +0,69 689 25.44 53.04
24. Patriks Francis Pone De Dolfijn 53.17 +0,60 684 25.30 53.17
25. Floris Tanis Albion 53.18 +0,72 Q 684 25.05 53.18
26. Erikas Grigaitis Blue Marlins 53.75 +0,64 662 25.83 53.75
27. Nicholas Duncan University of Calgary Dinos 53.80 +0,67 660 25.96 53.80
28. Isak Fernandez Rodrigo Spain 54.00 +0,67 R 653 25.86 54.00
29. Viktor Luft Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 54.82 +0,66 R 624 26.28 54.82
30. Nandor Szabo De Dolfijn 55.10 +0,70 615 25.83 55.10
31. Thomas van Wanrooij TeamNL PARA - Blue Marlins S13 56.59 +0,75 Q 567 736 26.78 56.59
32. Bas Takken TeamNL PARA - De Dolfijn S10 57.57 +0,74 Q 539 682 27.80 57.57
33. Anton De Jaeger MEGA S9 59.40 +0,71 Q 490 702 28.47 59.40
34. Rogier Dorsman TeamNL PARA - ZZ&PC De Devel S11 1:00.64 +0,68 Q 461 826 28.78 1:00.64
35. Pedro Suarez Juarez Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S10 1:02.73 +0,84 Q 416 527 29.79 1:02.73
36. Thomas Braat AZC S14 1:05.96 +0,84 Q 358 478 31.00 1:05.96
37. Lluis Cortes Garcia Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S10 1:06.38 +0,68 R 351 445 31.97 1:06.38
38. Julian Hendriks TeamNL PARA - De Otters Het Gooi S7 1:07.82 +0,89 Q 329 705 32.28 1:07.82

Netherlands PARA Record

39. Jesse Bruines Batavia Swim S8 1:08.40 +0,75 Q 321 595 32.76 1:08.40
40. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S9 1:12.55 +0,82 269 385 34.95 1:12.55
41. Imran Belahsen Assekkaj Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S7 1:20.20 R 199 426 36.58 1:20.20

WDR Carter Scheffel University of Calgary Dinos
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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2024
Rotterdam, 28-11- - 1-12-2024

Event 19, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Senior Open

rank name club time RT fin. FINA PARA 50m 100m

DNS Giovanni Phillipson ZV De Zaan
DNS Erik Magnus Evensrud Lorenskog/Ralingen

junior

1. Luca Hoek Le Guenedal Spain 49.60 +0,63 Q 843 23.79 49.60
2. Jacob Mills Aquatics GB 49.65 +0,64 Q 840 23.74 49.65
3. Gabriel Shepherd Aquatics GB 50.26 +0,68 Q 810 24.60 50.26
4. Sander Kiar Sorensen Barumsvommerne 50.86 +0,67 Q 782 24.63 50.86
5. Tiago Fonseca Gomes Team NL - PSV 52.03 +0,60 Q 730 25.16 52.03
6. Dean Fearn Aquatics GB 52.09 +0,65 Q 728 24.74 52.09
7. Siem de Zeeuw OZ&PC 52.77 +0,69 Q 700 25.21 52.77
8. Floris Tanis Albion 53.18 +0,72 Q 684 25.05 53.18
9. Isak Fernandez Rodrigo Spain 54.00 +0,67 R 653 25.86 54.00

10. Viktor Luft Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 54.82 +0,66 R 624 26.28 54.82
11. Nandor Szabo De Dolfijn 55.10 +0,70 615 25.83 55.10
12. Thomas Braat AZC S14 1:05.96 +0,84 Q 358 478 31.00 1:05.96
13. Lluis Cortes Garcia Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S10 1:06.38 +0,68 R 351 445 31.97 1:06.38
14. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S9 1:12.55 +0,82 269 385 34.95 1:12.55
15. Imran Belahsen Assekkaj Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S7 1:20.20 R 199 426 36.58 1:20.20

DNS Giovanni Phillipson ZV De Zaan


